

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Williams D.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 426, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
 2 column strike "8,348,361" and substitute "3,588,900" and in the
 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "4,759,461".

4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

5 Page 467, line 13, strike "Administration" and substitute
 6 "Administration^{95a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
 7 "6,536,636" and substitute "11,296,097", and in GENERAL FUND
 8 column strike "897,640" and substitute "5,657,101".

9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

10 Page 471, after line 6 insert:

11 "95a Department of Public Safety, Division of
 12 Homeland Security and Emergency
 13 Management, Office of Preparedness,
 14 Program Administration -- This line item
 15 includes \$4,759,461 General Fund for the
 16 purpose of improving school safety."

PURPOSE: Eliminates \$4,759,461 General Fund for family planning purchase of services in the Department of **Public Health and Environment**. Increases \$4,759,461 General Fund appropriated for school safety in the Department of **Public Safety** and adds a footnote stating the General Assembly's intent that this funding be used for school safety.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Health and Environment	(\$4,759,461)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$4,759,461)	0.0
Public Safety	4,759,461	0	0	0	4,759,461	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **